light screen for machine safety applications
emitter
SLSE30-900-Q8
E
di
tio
n
• 2

2 / 3 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Accessories
Type code Ident no. Description Dimension drawing
EZA-MBK-11 3071470 Mounting bracket, steel, black-finished, for EZ-ARRAY and
EZ-SCREEN standard and cascade 14 & 30 mm
EZA-MBK-12 3071756 Mounting bracket, steel, black-finished, for EZ-ARRAY and
EZ-SCREEN standard and cascade 14 & 30 mm
EZA-MBK-20 3072587 Mounting bracket, steel, black-finished, for EZ-ARRAY and
EZ-SCREEN standard 14 & 30 mm
Wiring accessories
Type code Ident no. Description Dimension drawing
QDE-815D 3070883 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 4.57 m, female M12 x
1, 8-pin
QDE-825D 3070884 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 7.62 m, female M12 x
1, 8-pin
light screen for machine safety applications
emitter
SLSE30-900-Q8
E
di
tio
n
• 2
01
4-
04
-1
2T
02
:3
2:
21
+0
2:
00
3 / 3 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Wiring accessories
Type code Ident no. Description Dimension drawing
QDE-850D 3070885 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 15.3 m, female M12 x
1, 8-pin
QDE-875D 3071466 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 22.9 m, female M12 x
1, 8-pin
QDE-8100D 3071467 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 30.5 m, female M12 x
1, 8-pin
DEE2R-81D 3072205 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 0.31 m, female M12 x
1 - male M12, 8-pin
DEE2R-83D 3072206 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 0.91 m, female M12 x
1 - male M12, 8-pin
DEE2R-88D 3072635 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 2.44 m, female M12 x
1 - male M12, 8-pin
DEE2R-815D 3072207 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 4.57 m, female M12 x
1 - male M12, 8-pin
DEE2R-825D 3072208 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 7.62 m, female M12 x
1 - male M12, 8-pin
DEE2R-850D 3072209 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 15.2 m, female M12 x
1 - male M12, 8-pin
DEE2R-875D 3072210 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 22.9 m, female M12 x
1 - male M12, 8-pin
DEE2R-8100D 3072211 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 30.5 m, female M12 x
1 - male M12, 8-pin
CSB-M1280M1280 3075375 Y-piece, PVC, yellow, with male M12 x 1, 8-pin on 2 x 0.3 m
cable, PVC, yellow, with female M12 x 1, 8-pin